
Malcolm Wilson Rally 2019

9 March 2019

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Champs Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 1 B/b Euan Thorburn/Paul Beaton B14 Ford Focus WRC 0:49:47 1
2 7 B/b Ian Joel/Graeme Wood B13 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:50:44 0:57 2
3 12 B/b Richard Hill/Steffan Evans B13 Subaru Impreza 0:50:53 1:06 3

Class N3

1 34 B/b Zak Hughes/Tom Wood N3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:54:43 13
2 65 B Steven Ormond-Smith/Max Freeman N3 Ford Fiesta ST 1:03:42 8:59 47

Class NR4

1 14 B/b Scott Faulkner/Gareth Parry NR4 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:51:27 5
2 8 B/b Russ Thompson/Andy Murphy NR4 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 1:01:08 9:41 40

Class R2

1 46 B/b Tony Simpson/Ian Bevan R2 Ford Fiesta R2 0:55:47 18
2 28 B/b Perry Gardener/Keaton Williams R2 Ford Fiesta R2 0:56:29 0:42 23
3 39 B James Giddings/Peredur Davies R2 Ford Fiesta R2 0:56:38 0:51 24

Class B10

1 33 Barry Lindsay/Caroline Lodge B10 Peugeot 206 0:56:06 21
2 67 David Jackson/Guy Gladwin B10 Ford Ka 1:00:56 4:50 39

Class B11

1 22 B/b Andy Davison/Tom Murphy B11 Talbot Sunbeam VXR 0:55:28 14
2 52 B Rob Wright/Tony Vart B11 Ford Escort 0:55:46 0:18 17
3 45 B/b Geoff Phelps/Pete Wilson B11 Ford Escort Mk11 0:57:25 1:57 27

Class B12

1 62 Keir Beaton/Harry Marchbank B12 Ford Escort Mk11 0:56:49 25
2 64 Richard Christensen/Greg McCutcheon B12 BMW Compact 0:59:09 2:20 34
3 44 B/b Tim Phelps/Elwyn Manuel B12 Ford Escort Mk11 1:01:25 4:36 41

Class B13

1 18 B/b Petr Krizan/Lukas Sintal B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:51:05 4
2 73 b Freddie Milne/Steven Brown B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:51:38 0:33 7
3 27 B/b Alun Pearson/Ian Jones B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:53:09 2:04 8

Class B14

1 17 B/b Sam Bilham/Patrick Walsh B14 Ford Fiesta R5 0:51:32 6
2 3 B/b Charles Payne/Carl Williamson B14 Ford Fiesta 0:54:01 2:29 10
3 19 Steve Petch/John Richardson B14 Ford Fiesta S2000 0:55:56 4:24 19

Class H1/H2

1 102 B/b George Lepley/Tom Woodburn H1/H2 Hillman Avenger 0:54:15 11
2 108 B David Gathercole/Ken Bills H1/H2 Ford Escort RS1600 0:57:42 3:27 28
3 107 Phil Jobson/Chris Sheridan H1/H2 Ford Escort Mk1 0:58:51 4:36 32

Class H3

1 51 Rob Smith/Alun Cook H3 Ford Escort RS1800 0:54:19 12
2 35 Mark Bentley/Ed Bentley H3 Ford Escort 0:55:44 1:25 16
3 43 B/b Steve Ward/Mike Crawford H3 Ford Escort Mk11 0:59:55 5:36 38

Class H4

No finisher eligible

Class 1400S

1 104 B/b Callum Black/Michael Gilbey 1400S MG ZR 0:55:39 15
2 103 B/b Chris Powell/Jim Lewis 1400S Talbot Sunbeam 0:56:06 0:27 20
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Final Award Winners

Pos No. Champs Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Class 1400S (Continued)

3 105 B/b Steve Black/Paul Morris 1400S Suzuki Swift 0:58:00 2:21 29

Class 1400C

1 115 B/b Mathew Evans/Daniel Evans 1400C Peugeot 205 1:02:35 43
2 117 B/b Richard Garnett/Rob Gilham 1400C Nissan Micra 1:05:06 2:31 48
3 124 B/b Alex Holliday/Jane Wright 1400C Ford Ka 1:05:09 2:34 49

Class RF1.4

1 119 David Barr/Neil Mitchell Hunter RF1.4 Volkswagen Polo 1:02:49 44

Class RF2.0

No finisher eligible

Special performance by KLMC crew - the KLMC Shield

1 7 B/b Ian Joel/Graeme Wood B13 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:50:44 2

Special performance by MCC crew - the David Holmes Memorial Trophies

No finisher eligible

Special Performance by WCMSC crew - the United Steel Cup and the MacDonald Trophy

1 52 B Rob Wright/Tony Vart B11 Ford Escort 0:55:46 17

Best all Cumbrian crew (resident on 01.01.2018) - the Keswick Plate

No finisher eligible

Best aggregate performance by a 2-wheel drive car on SS1 & SS2  - Comb & Hobcarton Trophy

1 102 B/b George Lepley/Tom Woodburn H1/H2 Hillman Avenger 0:54:15 11

Spirit of the Rally - the South Lakeland Trophy

Dave Brodie

Best manned stage (as judged by the course cars) - the Best Stage Cup

Greystoke SS3 & SS8

Best presented car at scrutineering - The Jack Neal Trophy

1 102 B/b George Lepley/Tom Woodburn H1/H2 Hillman Avenger 0:54:15 11

1st BTRDA Junior Driver (on index of performance) - "TCS at 40" award of £150

1 102 B/b George Lepley H1/H2 Hillman Avenger 0:54:15 11

2nd BTRDA Junior Driver (on index of performance) - "TCS at 40" award of £100

1 34 B/b Zak Hughes N3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:54:43 13

3rd BTRDA Junior Driver (on index of performance) - "TCS at 40" award of £50

1 17 B/b Sam Bilham B14 Ford Fiesta R5 0:51:32 6

1st BTRDA Junior Co-Driver (on index of performance) - "TCS at 40" award of £75

1 22 B/b Tom Murphy B11 Talbot Sunbeam VXR 0:55:28 14

2nd BTRDA Junior Co-Driver (on index of performance) - "TCS at 40" award of £50

1 14 B/b Gareth Parry NR4 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:51:27 5

3rd BTRDA Junior Co-Driver (on index of performance) - "TCS at 40" award of £25

1 28 B/b Keaton Williams R2 Ford Fiesta R2 0:56:29 23
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Final Results

Pos No. Champs Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 1 B/b Euan Thorburn/Paul Beaton B14 1 Ford Focus WRC 0:49:47 0:49:47
2 7 B/b Ian Joel/Graeme Wood B13 1 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:50:44 0:50:44 0:57 
3 12 B/b Richard Hill/Steffan Evans B13 2 Subaru Impreza 0:50:53 0:50:53 1:06 
4 18 B/b Petr Krizan/Lukas Sintal B13 3 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:51:05 0:51:05 1:18 
5 14 B/b Scott Faulkner/Gareth Parry NR4 1 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:51:27 0:51:27 1:40 
6 17 B/b Sam Bilham/Patrick Walsh B14 2 Ford Fiesta R5 0:51:32 0:51:32 1:45 
7 73 b Freddie Milne/Steven Brown B13 4 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:51:38 0:51:38 1:51 
8 27 B/b Alun Pearson/Ian Jones B13 5 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:53:09 0:53:09 3:22 
9 16 B Richard Sykes/Steve Link B13 6 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:53:13 0:53:13 3:26 

10 3 B/b Charles Payne/Carl Williamson B14 3 Ford Fiesta 0:54:01 0:54:01 4:14 
11 102 B/b George Lepley/Tom Woodburn H1/H2 1 Hillman Avenger 0:54:15 0:54:15 4:28 
12 51 Rob Smith/Alun Cook H3 1 Ford Escort RS1800 0:54:19 0:54:19 4:32 
13 34 B/b Zak Hughes/Tom Wood N3 1 Ford Fiesta ST 0:54:43 0:54:43 4:56 
14 22 B/b Andy Davison/Tom Murphy B11 1 Talbot Sunbeam VXR 0:55:28 0:55:28 5:41 
15 104 B/b Callum Black/Michael Gilbey 1400S 1 MG ZR 0:55:39 0:55:39 5:52 
16 35 Mark Bentley/Ed Bentley H3 2 Ford Escort 0:55:44 0:55:44 5:57 
17 52 B Rob Wright/Tony Vart B11 2 Ford Escort 0:55:46 0:55:46 5:59 
18 46 B/b Tony Simpson/Ian Bevan R2 1 Ford Fiesta R2 0:55:47 0:55:47 6:00 
19 19 Steve Petch/John Richardson B14 4 Ford Fiesta S2000 0:55:56 0:55:56 6:09 
20 103 B/b Chris Powell/Jim Lewis 1400S 2 Talbot Sunbeam 0:56:06 0:56:06 6:19 
21 33 Barry Lindsay/Caroline Lodge B10 1 Peugeot 206 0:56:06 0:56:06 6:19 
22 74 Marty McKenna/Martin Brady B14 5 Ford Fiesta WRC 0:56:18 0:56:18 6:31 
23 28 B/b Perry Gardener/Keaton Williams R2 2 Ford Fiesta R2 0:56:29 0:56:29 6:42 
24 39 B James Giddings/Peredur Davies R2 3 Ford Fiesta R2 0:56:38 0:56:38 6:51 
25 62 Keir Beaton/Harry Marchbank B12 1 Ford Escort Mk11 0:56:49 0:56:49 7:02 
26 36 B Ian Tippett/Ian Jackson B13 7 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 0:57:00 0:57:00 7:13 
27 45 B/b Geoff Phelps/Pete Wilson B11 3 Ford Escort Mk11 0:57:25 0:57:25 7:38 
28 108 B David Gathercole/Ken Bills H1/H2 2 Ford Escort RS1600 0:57:42 0:57:42 7:55 
29 105 B/b Steve Black/Paul Morris 1400S 3 Suzuki Swift 0:58:00 0:58:00 8:13 
30 37 B/b Tommi Meadows/Emma Morrison R2 4 Ford Fiesta R2 0:58:16 0:58:16 8:29 
31 121 B/b Richard Jordan/James Gratton-Smith 1400S 4 Vauxhall Corsa 0:58:30 0:58:30 8:43 
32 107 Phil Jobson/Chris Sheridan H1/H2 3 Ford Escort Mk1 0:58:51 0:58:51 9:04 
33 54 B/b Mathew Tordoff/Tim Tordoff R2 5 Ford Fiesta R2 0:59:04 0:59:04 9:17 
34 64 Richard Christensen/Greg McCutcheon B12 2 BMW Compact 0:59:09 0:59:09 9:22 
35 109 B/b Noel Lappin/Will Atkins 1400S 5 Ford Escort 0:59:25 0:59:25 9:38 
36 20 B/b Brian Bell/Paul Spooner B14 6 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:59:26 0:59:26 9:39 
37 110 B/b Dominic Hodge/Stefan Arndt 1400S 6 Nissan Micra 0:59:45 0:59:45 9:58 
38 43 B/b Steve Ward/Mike Crawford H3 3 Ford Escort Mk11 0:59:55 0:59:55 10:08 
39 67 David Jackson/Guy Gladwin B10 2 Ford Ka 1:00:56 1:00:56 11:09 
40 8 B/b Russ Thompson/Andy Murphy NR4 2 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 1:01:08 1:01:08 11:21 
41 44 B/b Tim Phelps/Elwyn Manuel B12 3 Ford Escort Mk11 1:01:25 1:01:25 11:38 
42 112 B/b Stuart Spyer/Peter Williams 1400S 7 Vauxhall Corsa 1:02:16 1:02:16 12:29 
43 115 B/b Mathew Evans/Daniel Evans 1400C 1 Peugeot 205 1:02:35 1:02:35 12:48 
44 119 David Barr/Neil Mitchell Hunter RF1.4 1 Volkswagen Polo 1:02:49 1:02:49 13:02 
45 122 Arthur MacMillan/Hugo MacMillan H1/H2 4 Ford Escort Mk1 1:03:28 1:03:28 13:41 
46 59 Graham Haigh/Kari Bates B11 4 Ford Escort Mk11 1:03:41 1:03:41 13:54 
47 65 B Steven Ormond-Smith/Max Freeman N3 2 Ford Fiesta ST 1:03:42 1:03:42 13:55 
48 117 B/b Richard Garnett/Rob Gilham 1400C 2 Nissan Micra 1:04:06 1:00 1:05:06 15:19 
49 124 B/b Alex Holliday/Jane Wright 1400C 3 Ford Ka 1:05:09 1:05:09 15:22 
50 70 Jason Metcalfe/David Batley B11 5 Ford Fiesta ST 1:11:17 1:11:17 21:30 
51 126 Dave Head/Jonathan Bennett 1400C 4 Peugeot 106 Rallye 1:14:08 1:14:08 24:21 
52 41 B/b Ross Leach/Hannah McKillop R2 6 Ford Fiesta R2 1:05:35 10:00 1:15:35 25:48 

B/b - BTRDA Gold Star, 1400, or Rally First Driver/Co-driver
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Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MC2

Number of starters is 90

No. Pos Champs Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 1 B/b Euan Thorburn/Paul Beaton B14 1 Ford Focus WRC 0:49:47 0:49:47
2 B/b WD40/SG Petch 4x4/SGP Motorsport

Stephen Petch/Michael Wilkinson B14 Ford Fiesta WRC Stuck in ditch SS2
3 10 B/b Amigos

Charles Payne/Carl Williamson B14 3 Ford Fiesta 0:54:01 0:54:01 4:14 
4 B Woodlands NI

Connor McCloskey/Noel O'Sullivan B14 Ford Fiesta R5+ Stopped after SS3
5 B/b Maxxis Tyres/JCB/Mercian Cutting Tools/Fuchs Lubricants/GPM

Pat Naylor/Ian Lawrence NR4 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 Stopped SS2
6 B/b Agricore/Emerald BIO GAS

Ian Bainbridge/Daniel May B13 Subaru Impreza Retired after SS7
7 2 B/b MRF Tyres/710 Lubricants/Stratos PDI

Ian Joel/Graeme Wood B13 1 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:50:44 0:50:44 0:57 
8 40 B/b GPM/SW Engineering

Russ Thompson/Andy Murphy NR4 2 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 1:01:08 1:01:08 11:21 
9 B Stephen Simpson/Paula Swinscoe B14 Ford Fiesta S2000 Steering Rack - SS7

10 Steven Clark/Mark Fisher B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 5 Broken steering after SS7
11 Mccombie Builders Ltd/MAC Plumbling Ltd

Bruce McCombie/Michael Coutts B14 Ford Focus Retired after SS7
12 3 B/b RH Motors

Richard Hill/Steffan Evans B13 2 Subaru Impreza 0:50:53 0:50:53 1:06 
14 5 B/b Professional Motorsport World Expo 2019

Scott Faulkner/Gareth Parry NR4 1 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:51:27 0:51:27 1:40 
15 B/b Delta Salvage

Matthew Hirst/Declan Dear B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 Stopped SS1
16 9 B GI Sykes/Bathams Beer

Richard Sykes/Steve Link B13 6 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:53:13 0:53:13 3:26 
17 6 B/b Greenlight Sports & Entertainment/Swift Group/Pirelli

Sam Bilham/Patrick Walsh B14 2 Ford Fiesta R5 0:51:32 0:51:32 1:45 
18 4 B/b Petr Krizan/Lukas Sintal B13 3 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:51:05 0:51:05 1:18 
19 19 SG Petch 4x4

Steve Petch/John Richardson B14 4 Ford Fiesta S2000 0:55:56 0:55:56 6:09 
20 36 B/b Bell Leisure/RSC

Brian Bell/Paul Spooner B14 6 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:59:26 0:59:26 9:39 
21 B/b Tsalta Motorsport

Damian Pratts/Jonny Tad Evans B12 Ford Escort Small roll SS3
22 14 B/b RES Teesdale Scaffold Ltd

Andy Davison/Tom Murphy B11 1 Talbot Sunbeam VXR 0:55:28 0:55:28 5:41 
23 B/b Owen McMackin/Lee Taylor B12 Ford Escort Rolled - SS1
25 Alistair Ginley/Craig Thorley H3 Ford Escort Mk11 Stopped after SS3
26 Auto Recycling Center

Trevor Gamble/Ronald Roughead B13 VW Polo S2000 Driveshaft start SS7
27 8 B/b Tompee

Alun Pearson/Ian Jones B13 5 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:53:09 0:53:09 3:22 
28 23 B/b TNT Tyres/Selley Auto Service

Perry Gardener/Keaton Williams R2 2 Ford Fiesta R2 0:56:29 0:56:29 6:42 
29 B/b Braemax Perimeter Fencing/Jim Mair Driver Training

Allan McDowall/Gavin Heseltine B12 Ford Escort Mk11 Propshaft SS5
30 B Group B Motorsport

Steve Hopewell/Clive Jones B11 Ford Escort Mk11 Stopped SS3
31 Ballantynes Garage/Eden Achitectural Salvage

Mark Shaw/James Coxon B10 Talbot Sunbeam TI Stopped SS2
32 B/b Tom Coughtrie/Ian Fraser H4 Mitsubishi Galant VR4 OTL
33 21 Carspeed Autoparts/M Lindsay Builder

Barry Lindsay/Caroline Lodge B10 1 Peugeot 206 0:56:06 0:56:06 6:19 
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Results to MC2

Number of starters is 90

No. Pos Champs Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

34 13 B/b Philip Paul Car Centre/Powys Transport

Zak Hughes/Tom Wood N3 1 Ford Fiesta ST 0:54:43 0:54:43 4:56 
35 16 Skipton Ford

Mark Bentley/Ed Bentley H3 2 Ford Escort 0:55:44 0:55:44 5:57 
36 26 B Ecoplas York

Ian Tippett/Ian Jackson B13 7 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 0:57:00 0:57:00 7:13 
37 30 B/b Swift Leisure Group

Tommi Meadows/Emma Morrison R2 4 Ford Fiesta R2 0:58:16 0:58:16 8:29 
38 B/b Pure IT Refurbished

Bobby Mitchell/Shannon Turnbull N3 Ford Fiesta ST Fuel leak in Service
39 24 B Fordpad Ltd, SAR Recycling, Trojanmek, Castrol Edge, MRF Tyres

James Giddings/Peredur Davies R2 3 Ford Fiesta R2 0:56:38 0:56:38 6:51 
40 B/b 5 Star Vehicle Deliveries

Taylor Gibb/Jane Nicol R2 Ford Fiesta R2 Shaft after SS1
41 52 B/b Ross Leach/Hannah McKillop R2 6 Ford Fiesta R2 1:05:35 10:00 1:15:35 25:48 
42 B/b Philips Trust Corporation

Richard Wells/Calvin Houldsworth R2 Ford Fiesta R2T Played with ditch & lost SS3
43 38 B/b My Storage Pod

Steve Ward/Mike Crawford H3 3 Ford Escort Mk11 0:59:55 0:59:55 10:08 
44 41 B/b Britpart

Tim Phelps/Elwyn Manuel B12 3 Ford Escort Mk11 1:01:25 1:01:25 11:38 
45 27 B/b G & S Phelps

Geoff Phelps/Pete Wilson B11 3 Ford Escort Mk11 0:57:25 0:57:25 7:38 
46 18 B/b MRF/James Clay & Sons/Seacon UK/PRO File

Tony Simpson/Ian Bevan R2 1 Ford Fiesta R2 0:55:47 0:55:47 6:00 
47 B/b Tony Williams Accident Repairs

Tony Williams/Steve Pugh B11 Ford Escort RS Stopped SS2
48 B/b Mechanical Solutions Ltd

Edward Lewis/Dom Adams B10 Vauxhall Adam Beached - SS2
49 Cb's Massage 2 Completion Ltd

Timo Kennish/Dianne Stevenson B12 BMW M3 E36 Compact Rock hit oil cooler SS2
51 12 Rob Smith/Alun Cook H3 1 Ford Escort RS1800 0:54:19 0:54:19 4:32 
52 17 B Rob Wright/Tony Vart B11 2 Ford Escort 0:55:46 0:55:46 5:59 
53 B David Kelly/Gerry Hughes N3 Ford Fiesta ST Retired after SS4
54 33 B/b Mathew Tordoff/Tim Tordoff R2 5 Ford Fiesta R2 0:59:04 0:59:04 9:17 
55 Gerald Davies Auto Repairs/Omega Business Supplies

Graham Gaskell/Dave Gibson B13 Subaru Impreza Suspension - SS2
56 B/b Vortice UK Ltd/Bulk Automation/MID Wales Welded Products

Elliott Stafford/Lewis Sim N3 Ford Fiesta ST Stopped after SS7
57 Wilde Bakery

Andy Wilde/Matty Daniels B10 Honda Civic VTi Kit Car Stopped SS2
59 46 G Haigh & Sons/Tanfield Engineering Services Ltd

Graham Haigh/Kari Bates B11 4 Ford Escort Mk11 1:03:41 1:03:41 13:54 
61 Primacare & QS Hereford

David Tomlin/Ian Beamond H3 Ford Escort Mk11 Electrical SS6
62 25 John Williamson Plumbing

Keir Beaton/Harry Marchbank B12 1 Ford Escort Mk11 0:56:49 0:56:49 7:02 
63 B GJT Building Servs Ltd/Phoenix CNC ENG Ltd/Powerhouse Turbo

Connor Tolson/Sam Bailey R2 Ford Fiesta R2 Stopped after SS3
64 34 Richard Christensen/Greg McCutcheon B12 2 BMW Compact 0:59:09 0:59:09 9:22 
65 47 B Ormcoaccounts.com/SMR/DPM

Steven Ormond-Smith/Max Freeman N3 2 Ford Fiesta ST 1:03:42 1:03:42 13:55 
67 39 Pcrs/Sun Inn Dearham

David Jackson/Guy Gladwin B10 2 Ford Ka 1:00:56 1:00:56 11:09 
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Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MC2

Number of starters is 90

No. Pos Champs Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

69 Nether Landscapes Ltd/ATC Coachworks

David McLeod/Eamonn Boyle B11 Talbot Sunbeam Broken suspension SS2
70 50 Metcalfe Commercial/Glebe Street Garage

Jason Metcalfe/David Batley B11 5 Ford Fiesta ST 1:11:17 1:11:17 21:30 
73 7 b Freddie Milne/Steven Brown B13 4 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:51:38 0:51:38 1:51 
74 22 C & M Motors Omagh

Marty McKenna/Martin Brady B14 5 Ford Fiesta WRC 0:56:18 0:56:18 6:31 
101 Mat Smith/Giles Dykes 1400S Proton Satria Stopped SS2
102 11 B/b Jordan Road Surfacing/2300 Club John Easson Award/Jondel

George Lepley/Tom Woodburn H1/H2 1 Hillman Avenger 0:54:15 0:54:15 4:28 
103 20 B/b Herefordshire Raceway

Chris Powell/Jim Lewis 1400S 2 Talbot Sunbeam 0:56:06 0:56:06 6:19 
104 15 B/b 586 Sports/PFC Brakes/Pirelli

Callum Black/Michael Gilbey 1400S 1 MG ZR 0:55:39 0:55:39 5:52 
105 29 B/b 586 Sports, PFC

Steve Black/Paul Morris 1400S 3 Suzuki Swift 0:58:00 0:58:00 8:13 
106 B/b Westmorland Flooring/J Chaplow & Sons/Gerald Davis Auto REP

Pete Gorst/Phil King 1400S Vauxhall Nova Fuel pump SS2
107 32 Minvit Tonic for Lambs

Phil Jobson/Chris Sheridan H1/H2 3 Ford Escort Mk1 0:58:51 0:58:51 9:04 
108 28 B Gathercole Race Engines

David Gathercole/Ken Bills H1/H2 2 Ford Escort RS1600 0:57:42 0:57:42 7:55 
109 35 B/b Noel Lappin/Will Atkins 1400S 5 Ford Escort 0:59:25 0:59:25 9:38 
110 37 B/b Dominic Hodge/Stefan Arndt 1400S 6 Nissan Micra 0:59:45 0:59:45 9:58 
111 B Andrew Wheatley/Kirsten Dallas RF1.4 Ford Puma Bent Beam after SS2
112 42 B/b Stuart Spyer/Peter Williams 1400S 7 Vauxhall Corsa 1:02:16 1:02:16 12:29 
113 b Company NO 9/Cbrsrallysport

Chris Bush/Robert Smith 1400S Vauxhall Corsa B Stopped after SS1
114 Phillip Lilley/John Ellwood H1/H2 Austin Mini Cooper S Throttle stuck open before SS2
115 43 B/b Ricky Evans Motorsport

Mathew Evans/Daniel Evans 1400C 1 Peugeot 205 1:02:35 1:02:35 12:48 
116 B/b Glenbrook Property/Wrexham Motoring Supplies/Johnson Msport

Sam Johnson/Liam Johnson RF1.4 SEAT Arosa Stopped after SS3
117 48 B/b Ripples

Richard Garnett/Rob Gilham 1400C 2 Nissan Micra 1:04:06 1:00 1:05:06 15:19 
118 Rob Graham/Helen Harkness H1/H2 Ford Escort Mk1 Stopped SS2
119 44 Motorbody Accident Repair Centre

David Barr/Neil Mitchell Hunter RF1.4 1 Volkswagen Polo 1:02:49 1:02:49 13:02 
121 31 B/b Richard Jordan/James Gratton-Smith 1400S 4 Vauxhall Corsa 0:58:30 0:58:30 8:43 
122 45 Arthur MacMillan/Hugo MacMillan H1/H2 4 Ford Escort Mk1 1:03:28 1:03:28 13:41 
123 B/b The Gallery @home Framing

Wesley Gilford/Mark Townson RF2.0 Ford Fiesta ST Retired in service
124 49 B/b Wrights Contractors/JAC Exhausts/Shaw Vehicle Services

Alex Holliday/Jane Wright 1400C 3 Ford Ka 1:05:09 1:05:09 15:22 
125 James Johns/Paul Watkins 1400S Škoda Felicia Stopped after SS3
126 51 Head Developments/Wright Design Partnership Architects

Dave Head/Jonathan Bennett 1400C 4 Peugeot 106 Rallye 1:14:08 1:14:08 24:21 
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Final Stage Times

No. Champs Driver Class SS 1
Hobcarton

SS 2

Comb

SS 3
Greystoke 1

SS 4

High Man 1

SS 5
High Man 2

SS 6

Grizedale

SS 7
Broughton Moor

SS 8

Greystoke 2

Penalties

1 B/b Euan Thorburn B14 3:07 7:00 7:58 3:55 3:50 13:52 2:32 7:33 
2 B/b Stephen Petch B14 3:08 Stuck in ditch SS2
3 B/b Charles Payne B14 3:15 7:16 7:28 4:04 3:59 18:16 2:39 7:04 
4 B Connor McCloskey B14 3:02 7:16 7:30 Stopped after SS3
5 B/b Pat Naylor NR4 3:12 Stopped SS2
6 B/b Ian Bainbridge B13 3:20 7:14 7:20 4:11 4:05 14:49 3:00 Retired after SS7
7 B/b Ian Joel B13 3:05 6:54 7:24 4:08 4:07 15:04 2:45 7:17 
8 B/b Russ Thompson NR4 3:11 7:07 7:36 4:07 4:04 25:00 2:44 7:19 
9 B Stephen Simpson B14 3:13 7:21 7:28 4:20 4:13 15:40 2:51 Steering Rack - SS7

10 Steven Clark B13 3:13 6:58 7:24 4:09 4:05 15:21 4:22 Broken steering after SS7

11 Bruce McCombie B14 3:13 7:18 7:23 4:11 4:05 14:50 2:48 Retired after SS7
12 B/b Richard Hill B13 3:10 7:00 7:27 4:10 4:07 15:01 2:41 7:17 
14 B/b Scott Faulkner NR4 3:12 6:58 7:27 4:16 4:10 15:17 2:45 7:22 
15 B/b Matthew Hirst B13 Stopped SS1
16 B Richard Sykes B13 3:16 7:14 7:18 4:14 4:14 14:52 5:00 7:05 
17 B/b Sam Bilham B14 3:55 6:55 7:19 4:09 4:03 15:20 2:42 7:09 
18 B/b Petr Krizan B13 3:12 6:51 7:31 4:11 4:09 14:56 2:42 7:33 
19 Steve Petch B14 3:37 7:52 8:05 4:28 4:24 16:09 2:52 8:29 
20 B/b Brian Bell B14 3:40 8:25 8:47 4:35 4:29 17:04 2:59 9:27 
21 B/b Damian Pratts B12 3:23 7:32 Small roll SS3
22 B/b Andy Davison B11 3:18 7:32 8:15 4:35 4:40 15:57 2:55 8:16 
23 B/b Owen McMackin B12 6:00 Rolled - SS1
25 Alistair Ginley H3 3:23 7:39 8:15 Stopped after SS3
26 Trevor Gamble B13 3:35 7:53 8:24 4:40 4:39 16:37 Driveshaft start SS7
27 B/b Alun Pearson B13 3:18 7:07 7:44 4:22 4:26 15:51 2:48 7:33 
28 B/b Perry Gardener R2 3:44 8:01 8:28 4:36 4:32 16:04 2:53 8:11 
29 B/b Allan McDowall B12 3:32 8:30 Propshaft SS5
30 B Steve Hopewell B11 3:28 7:34 Stopped SS3
31 Mark Shaw B10 3:22 Stopped SS2
32 B/b Tom Coughtrie H4 3:32  7:44 8:18 4:41 4:38 16:44 2:59 7:55 OTL
33 Barry Lindsay B10 3:28 7:34 8:16 4:44 4:38 16:26 2:58 8:02 
34 B/b Zak Hughes N3 3:25 7:25 8:01 4:33 4:29 15:57 2:54 7:59 
35 Mark Bentley H3 3:34 7:43 8:09 4:37 4:36 16:24 3:00 7:41 
36 B Ian Tippett B13 3:42 7:45 8:08 4:39 4:39 16:57 3:05 8:05 
37 B/b Tommi Meadows R2 3:46 8:23 8:39 4:45 4:39 16:47 3:04 8:13 
38 B/b Bobby Mitchell N3 3:21 7:23 8:04 4:45 4:37 16:00 2:56 Fuel leak in Service

39 B James Giddings R2 3:48 7:16 8:04 5:03 4:39 16:37 3:04 8:07 
40 B/b Taylor Gibb R2 4:09 Shaft after SS1
41 B/b Ross Leach R2 6:00 10:22 10:14 5:00 4:43  17:15 3:11 8:50 10:00 
42 B/b Richard Wells R2 3:58 7:29 Played with ditch & lost SS3
43 B/b Steve Ward H3 3:35 7:51 8:25 4:45 4:39 19:10 3:18 8:12 
44 B/b Tim Phelps B12 3:34 7:43 8:35 4:47 4:44 17:15 3:38 11:09 
45 B/b Geoff Phelps B11 3:45 7:51 8:36 4:37 4:39 16:38 3:01 8:18 
46 B/b Tony Simpson R2 3:26 7:35 8:17 4:44 4:35 16:17 2:57 7:56 
47 B/b Tony Williams B11 3:25 Stopped SS2
48 B/b Edward Lewis B10 3:41 Beached - SS2
49 Timo Kennish B12 3:33 7:49 Rock hit oil cooler SS2
51 Rob Smith H3 3:17 7:22 8:05 4:30 4:29 15:59 2:49 7:48 
52 B Rob Wright B11 3:27 7:27 8:02 4:41 4:36 16:24 3:03 8:06 
53 B David Kelly N3 3:25 7:23 8:24 5:56 Retired after SS4
54 B/b Mathew Tordoff R2 3:43 8:22 9:11 4:53 4:42 16:51 3:04 8:18 
55 Graham Gaskell B13 3:38 Suspension - SS2
56 B/b Elliott Stafford N3 3:34 8:04 8:25 4:46 4:43 21:03 3:14 Stopped after SS7

B/b - BTRDA Gold Star, 1400, or Rally First Driver/Co-driver

Notional times are shown as  12:34 .
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2019

9 March 2019

Final Stage Times

No. Champs Driver Class SS 1
Hobcarton

SS 2

Comb

SS 3
Greystoke 1

SS 4

High Man 1

SS 5
High Man 2

SS 6

Grizedale

SS 7
Broughton Moor

SS 8

Greystoke 2

Penalties

57 Andy Wilde B10 3:43 Stopped SS2
59 Graham Haigh B11 4:08 8:35 8:53 6:00 5:09 18:54 3:17 8:45 
61 David Tomlin H3 3:44 7:46 8:29 4:52 4:50 Electrical SS6
62 Keir Beaton B12 3:32 7:19 8:21 4:34 4:32 16:22 2:57 9:12 
63 B Connor Tolson R2 4:13 9:13 9:39 Stopped after SS3
64 Richard Christensen B12 3:43 7:53 8:28 4:59 4:56  17:15 3:12 8:43 
65 B Steven Ormond-Smith N3 4:09 8:56 9:27 5:31 5:26  17:15 3:32 9:26 
67 David Jackson B10 3:51 8:21 9:01 5:15 5:09  17:15 3:14 8:50 
69 David McLeod B11 3:51 7:53 5:05 4:55  17:15 Broken suspension SS2
70 Jason Metcalfe B11 4:26 10:01 10:14 5:49 5:36 20:54 3:50 10:27 
73 b Freddie Milne B13 3:13 7:16 7:29 4:14 4:09 15:04 2:43 7:30 
74 Marty McKenna B14 3:59 7:54 8:19 4:35 4:27 16:29 2:50 7:45 
101 Mat Smith 1400S 3:23 Stopped SS2
102 B/b George Lepley H1/H2 3:17 7:18 8:10 4:24 4:25 15:30 2:49 8:22 
103 B/b Chris Powell 1400S 3:22 7:19 8:08 4:27 4:21 17:31 2:53 8:05 
104 B/b Callum Black 1400S 3:34 7:40 8:14 4:37 4:27 15:41 3:01 8:25 
105 B/b Steve Black 1400S 3:54 8:13 8:48 4:37 4:39 16:32 2:54 8:23 
106 B/b Pete Gorst 1400S 3:38 Fuel pump SS2
107 Phil Jobson H1/H2 3:45 8:09 9:03 4:42 4:40 16:45 3:03 8:44 
108 B David Gathercole H1/H2 3:44 7:56 8:51 4:38 4:40 16:23 2:59 8:31 
109 B/b Noel Lappin 1400S 4:01 8:18 9:00 4:51 4:47 16:53 2:59 8:36 
110 B/b Dominic Hodge 1400S 3:57 8:24 9:15 4:51 4:54 16:45 3:03 8:36 
111 B Andrew Wheatley RF1.4 3:48 8:06 Bent Beam after SS2
112 B/b Stuart Spyer 1400S 4:34 8:34 9:02 4:57 4:51  17:49 3:06 9:23 
113 b Chris Bush 1400S 6:00 Stopped after SS1
114 Phillip Lilley H1/H2 4:47 Throttle stuck open before SS2
115 B/b Mathew Evans 1400C 4:01 8:21 9:45 5:15 5:05 17:49 3:07 9:12 
116 B/b Sam Johnson RF1.4 4:00 8:36 9:06 Stopped after SS3
117 B/b Richard Garnett 1400C 4:10 9:05 9:21 5:07 5:04  17:49 3:10 10:20 1:00 
118 Rob Graham H1/H2 3:53 Stopped SS2
119 David Barr RF1.4 4:09 8:34 9:07 5:07 5:00  17:49 3:18 9:45 
121 B/b Richard Jordan 1400S 3:44 7:50 8:52 4:48 4:44  16:32 2:59 9:01 
122 Arthur MacMillan H1/H2 4:39 8:39 8:50 5:17 5:06  17:49 3:14 9:54 
123 B/b Wesley Gilford RF2.0 4:32 10:03 10:18 Retired in service
124 B/b Alex Holliday 1400C 4:21 9:40 9:42 5:22 5:23  17:49 3:25 9:27 
125 James Johns 1400S 4:16 8:44 9:12 Stopped after SS3
126 Dave Head 1400C 5:16 10:42 10:39 5:56 5:59 21:08 3:46 10:42 

B/b - BTRDA Gold Star, 1400, or Rally First Driver/Co-driver

Notional times are shown as  12:34 .
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2019

9 March 2019

Final Class Results

Pos No. Champs Driver/Co-driver Class Group

Pos.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class N3

1 34 B/b Zak Hughes/Tom Wood N3 1 Ford Fiesta ST 0:54:43 0:54:43
2 65 B Steven Ormond-Smith/Max Freeman N3 16 Ford Fiesta ST 1:03:42 1:03:42 8:59 

Class NR4

1 14 B/b Scott Faulkner/Gareth Parry NR4 5 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:51:27 0:51:27
2 8 B/b Russ Thompson/Andy Murphy NR4 15 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 1:01:08 1:01:08 9:41 

Class R2

1 46 B/b Tony Simpson/Ian Bevan R2 4 Ford Fiesta R2 0:55:47 0:55:47
2 28 B/b Perry Gardener/Keaton Williams R2 6 Ford Fiesta R2 0:56:29 0:56:29 0:42 
3 39 B James Giddings/Peredur Davies R2 7 Ford Fiesta R2 0:56:38 0:56:38 0:51 
4 37 B/b Tommi Meadows/Emma Morrison R2 10 Ford Fiesta R2 0:58:16 0:58:16 2:29 
5 54 B/b Mathew Tordoff/Tim Tordoff R2 11 Ford Fiesta R2 0:59:04 0:59:04 3:17 
6 41 B/b Ross Leach/Hannah McKillop R2 18 Ford Fiesta R2 1:05:35 10:00 1:15:35 19:48 

Class B10

1 33 Barry Lindsay/Caroline Lodge B10 5 Peugeot 206 0:56:06 0:56:06
2 67 David Jackson/Guy Gladwin B10 13 Ford Ka 1:00:56 1:00:56 4:50 

Class B11

1 22 B/b Andy Davison/Tom Murphy B11 2 Talbot Sunbeam VXR 0:55:28 0:55:28
2 52 B Rob Wright/Tony Vart B11 3 Ford Escort 0:55:46 0:55:46 0:18 
3 45 B/b Geoff Phelps/Pete Wilson B11 9 Ford Escort Mk11 0:57:25 0:57:25 1:57 
4 59 Graham Haigh/Kari Bates B11 15 Ford Escort Mk11 1:03:41 1:03:41 8:13 
5 70 Jason Metcalfe/David Batley B11 17 Ford Fiesta ST 1:11:17 1:11:17 15:49 

Class B12

1 62 Keir Beaton/Harry Marchbank B12 8 Ford Escort Mk11 0:56:49 0:56:49
2 64 Richard Christensen/Greg McCutcheon B12 12 BMW Compact 0:59:09 0:59:09 2:20 
3 44 B/b Tim Phelps/Elwyn Manuel B12 14 Ford Escort Mk11 1:01:25 1:01:25 4:36 

Class B13

1 7 B/b Ian Joel/Graeme Wood B13 2 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:50:44 0:50:44
2 12 B/b Richard Hill/Steffan Evans B13 3 Subaru Impreza 0:50:53 0:50:53 0:09 
3 18 B/b Petr Krizan/Lukas Sintal B13 4 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:51:05 0:51:05 0:21 
4 73 b Freddie Milne/Steven Brown B13 7 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:51:38 0:51:38 0:54 
5 27 B/b Alun Pearson/Ian Jones B13 8 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:53:09 0:53:09 2:25 
6 16 B Richard Sykes/Steve Link B13 9 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:53:13 0:53:13 2:29 
7 36 B Ian Tippett/Ian Jackson B13 13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 0:57:00 0:57:00 6:16 

Class B14

1 1 B/b Euan Thorburn/Paul Beaton B14 1 Ford Focus WRC 0:49:47 0:49:47
2 17 B/b Sam Bilham/Patrick Walsh B14 6 Ford Fiesta R5 0:51:32 0:51:32 1:45 
3 3 B/b Charles Payne/Carl Williamson B14 10 Ford Fiesta 0:54:01 0:54:01 4:14 
4 19 Steve Petch/John Richardson B14 11 Ford Fiesta S2000 0:55:56 0:55:56 6:09 
5 74 Marty McKenna/Martin Brady B14 12 Ford Fiesta WRC 0:56:18 0:56:18 6:31 
6 20 B/b Brian Bell/Paul Spooner B14 14 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:59:26 0:59:26 9:39 

Class H1/H2

1 102 B/b George Lepley/Tom Woodburn H1/H2 1 Hillman Avenger 0:54:15 0:54:15
2 108 B David Gathercole/Ken Bills H1/H2 4 Ford Escort RS1600 0:57:42 0:57:42 3:27 
3 107 Phil Jobson/Chris Sheridan H1/H2 5 Ford Escort Mk1 0:58:51 0:58:51 4:36 
4 122 Arthur MacMillan/Hugo MacMillan H1/H2 7 Ford Escort Mk1 1:03:28 1:03:28 9:13 

B/b - BTRDA Gold Star, 1400, or Rally First Driver/Co-driver
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2019

9 March 2019

Final Class Results

Pos No. Champs Driver/Co-driver Class Group

Pos.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class H3

1 51 Rob Smith/Alun Cook H3 2 Ford Escort RS1800 0:54:19 0:54:19
2 35 Mark Bentley/Ed Bentley H3 3 Ford Escort 0:55:44 0:55:44 1:25 
3 43 B/b Steve Ward/Mike Crawford H3 6 Ford Escort Mk11 0:59:55 0:59:55 5:36 

Class 1400S

1 104 B/b Callum Black/Michael Gilbey 1400S 1 MG ZR 0:55:39 0:55:39
2 103 B/b Chris Powell/Jim Lewis 1400S 2 Talbot Sunbeam 0:56:06 0:56:06 0:27 
3 105 B/b Steve Black/Paul Morris 1400S 3 Suzuki Swift 0:58:00 0:58:00 2:21 
4 121 B/b Richard Jordan/James Gratton-Smith 1400S 4 Vauxhall Corsa 0:58:30 0:58:30 2:51 
5 109 B/b Noel Lappin/Will Atkins 1400S 5 Ford Escort 0:59:25 0:59:25 3:46 
6 110 B/b Dominic Hodge/Stefan Arndt 1400S 6 Nissan Micra 0:59:45 0:59:45 4:06 
7 112 B/b Stuart Spyer/Peter Williams 1400S 7 Vauxhall Corsa 1:02:16 1:02:16 6:37 

Class 1400C

1 115 B/b Mathew Evans/Daniel Evans 1400C 8 Peugeot 205 1:02:35 1:02:35
2 117 B/b Richard Garnett/Rob Gilham 1400C 9 Nissan Micra 1:04:06 1:00 1:05:06 2:31 
3 124 B/b Alex Holliday/Jane Wright 1400C 10 Ford Ka 1:05:09 1:05:09 2:34 
4 126 Dave Head/Jonathan Bennett 1400C 11 Peugeot 106 Rallye 1:14:08 1:14:08 11:33 

Class RF1.4

1 119 David Barr/Neil Mitchell Hunter RF1.4 1 Volkswagen Polo 1:02:49 1:02:49

B/b - BTRDA Gold Star, 1400, or Rally First Driver/Co-driver
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Final Penalties

No. Champs Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

9 B Stephen Simpson/Paula Swinscoe B14 TC4 Early at  TC4 1:00 1:00 

41 B/b Ross Leach/Hannah McKillop R2 TC4 Early at  TC4 10:00 10:00 

117 B/b Richard Garnett/Rob Gilham 1400C TC6 Early at  TC6 1:00 1:00 
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Final Retirements
Listed by Competition Number

38 Retirements
No. Champs Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Location Reason

2 Stephen Petch/Michael Wilkinson B14 Ford Fiesta WRC Stage 2 Stuck in ditch SS2
4 Connor McCloskey/Noel O'Sullivan B14 Ford Fiesta R5+ TC3B Stopped after SS3
5 Pat Naylor/Ian Lawrence NR4 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 Stage 2 Stopped SS2
6 Ian Bainbridge/Daniel May B13 Subaru Impreza TC7A Retired after SS7
9 Stephen Simpson/Paula Swinscoe B14 Ford Fiesta S2000 TC7A Steering Rack - SS7

10 Steven Clark/Mark Fisher B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 5 TC7A Broken steering after SS7
11 Bruce McCombie/Michael Coutts B14 Ford Focus TC7A Retired after SS7
15 Matthew Hirst/Declan Dear B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 Stage 1 Stopped SS1
21 Damian Pratts/Jonny Tad Evans B12 Ford Escort Stage 3 Small roll SS3
23 Owen McMackin/Lee Taylor B12 Ford Escort TC2 Rolled - SS1
25 Alistair Ginley/Craig Thorley H3 Ford Escort Mk11 TC3B Stopped after SS3
26 Trevor Gamble/Ronald Roughead B13 VW Polo S2000 TC7 Driveshaft start SS7
29 Allan McDowall/Gavin Heseltine B12 Ford Escort Mk11 Stage 3 Propshaft SS5
30 Steve Hopewell/Clive Jones B11 Ford Escort Mk11 Stage 3 Stopped SS3
31 Mark Shaw/James Coxon B10 Talbot Sunbeam TI Stage 2 Stopped SS2
32 Tom Coughtrie/Ian Fraser H4 Mitsubishi Galant VR4 MC2 OTL
38 Bobby Mitchell/Shannon Turnbull N3 Ford Fiesta ST TC7A Fuel leak in Service
40 Taylor Gibb/Jane Nicol R2 Ford Fiesta R2 TC2 Shaft after SS1
42 Richard Wells/Calvin Houldsworth R2 Ford Fiesta R2T Stage 3 Played with ditch & lost SS3
47 Tony Williams/Steve Pugh B11 Ford Escort RS Stage 2 Stopped SS2
48 Edward Lewis/Dom Adams B10 Vauxhall Adam Stage 2 Beached - SS2
49 Timo Kennish/Dianne Stevenson B12 BMW M3 E36 Compact TC3 Rock hit oil cooler SS2
53 David Kelly/Gerry Hughes N3 Ford Fiesta ST TC5 Retired after SS4
55 Graham Gaskell/Dave Gibson B13 Subaru Impreza Stage 2 Suspension - SS2
56 Elliott Stafford/Lewis Sim N3 Ford Fiesta ST TC7A Stopped after SS7
57 Andy Wilde/Matty Daniels B10 Honda Civic VTi Kit Car Stage 2 Stopped SS2
61 David Tomlin/Ian Beamond H3 Ford Escort Mk11 Stage 6 Electrical SS6
63 Connor Tolson/Sam Bailey R2 Ford Fiesta R2 TC3B Stopped after SS3
69 David McLeod/Eamonn Boyle B11 Talbot Sunbeam TC3 Broken suspension SS2
101 Mat Smith/Giles Dykes 1400S Proton Satria Stage 2 Stopped SS2
106 Pete Gorst/Phil King 1400S Vauxhall Nova Stage 2 Fuel pump SS2
111 Andrew Wheatley/Kirsten Dallas RF1.4 Ford Puma TC3 Bent Beam after SS2
113 Chris Bush/Robert Smith 1400S Vauxhall Corsa B TC2 Stopped after SS1
114 Phillip Lilley/John Ellwood H1/H2 Austin Mini Cooper S SS2 Throttle stuck open before SS2
116 Sam Johnson/Liam Johnson RF1.4 SEAT Arosa TC3B Stopped after SS3
118 Rob Graham/Helen Harkness H1/H2 Ford Escort Mk1 Stage 2 Stopped SS2
123 Wesley Gilford/Mark Townson RF2.0 Ford Fiesta ST TC3B Retired in service
125 James Johns/Paul Watkins 1400S Škoda Felicia TC3B Stopped after SS3
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Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Hobcarton

Fastest 53.21mph

Length 2.69 mile

No. Driver Time

4 McCloskey 3:02 
7 Joel 3:05 
1 Thorburn 3:07 
2 Petch 3:08 
12 Hill 3:10 
8 Thompson 3:11 

5= Naylor 3:12 
14= Faulkner 3:12 
18= Krizan 3:12 
9= Simpson 3:13 

SS 2 Comb

Fastest 45.11mph

Length 5.15 mile

No. Driver Time

18 Krizan 6:51 
7 Joel 6:54 
17 Bilham 6:55 

10= Clark 6:58 
14= Faulkner 6:58 
1= Thorburn 7:00 

12= Hill 7:00 
8= Thompson 7:07 

27= Pearson 7:07 
6= Bainbridge 7:14 

SS 3 Greystoke 1

Fastest 55.32mph

Length 6.73 mile

No. Driver Time

16 Sykes 7:18 
17 Bilham 7:19 
6 Bainbridge 7:20 
11 McCombie 7:23 
7= Joel 7:24 

10= Clark 7:24 
12= Hill 7:27 
14= Faulkner 7:27 
3= Payne 7:28 
9= Simpson 7:28 

SS 4 High Man 1

Fastest 51.01mph

Length 3.33 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Thorburn 3:55 
3 Payne 4:04 
8 Thompson 4:07 
7 Joel 4:08 

10= Clark 4:09 
17= Bilham 4:09 
12 Hill 4:10 
6= Bainbridge 4:11 
11= McCombie 4:11 
18= Krizan 4:11 

SS 5 High Man 2

Fastest 52.12mph

Length 3.33 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Thorburn 3:50 
3 Payne 3:59 
17 Bilham 4:03 
8 Thompson 4:04 

6= Bainbridge 4:05 
10= Clark 4:05 
11= McCombie 4:05 
7= Joel 4:07 

12= Hill 4:07 
18= Krizan 4:09 

SS 6 Grizedale

Fastest 53.13mph

Length 12.28 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Thorburn 13:52 
6 Bainbridge 14:49 
11 McCombie 14:50 
16 Sykes 14:52 
18 Krizan 14:56 
12 Hill 15:01 
7= Joel 15:04 

73= Milne 15:04 
14 Faulkner 15:17 
17 Bilham 15:20 

SS 7 Broughton Moor

Fastest 54.24mph

Length 2.29 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Thorburn 2:32 
3 Payne 2:39 
12 Hill 2:41 

17= Bilham 2:42 
18= Krizan 2:42 
73 Milne 2:43 
8 Thompson 2:44 

7= Joel 2:45 
14= Faulkner 2:45 
11= McCombie 2:48 

SS 8 Greystoke 2

Fastest 57.14mph

Length 6.73 mile

No. Driver Time

3 Payne 7:04 
16 Sykes 7:05 
17 Bilham 7:09 
7= Joel 7:17 

12= Hill 7:17 
8 Thompson 7:19 
14 Faulkner 7:22 
73 Milne 7:30 
1= Thorburn 7:33 

18= Krizan 7:33 
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Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Hobcarton

Gravel

Length 2.69 mile

No. Driver Total

4 McCloskey 0:03:02
7 Joel 0:03:05
1 Thorburn 0:03:07
2 Petch 0:03:08
12 Hill 0:03:10
8 Thompson 0:03:11

5= Naylor 0:03:12
14= Faulkner 0:03:12
18= Krizan 0:03:12
9= Simpson 0:03:13

SS 2 Comb

Gravel

Length 5.15 mile

No. Driver Total

7 Joel 0:09:59
18 Krizan 0:10:03
1 Thorburn 0:10:07
12 Hill 0:10:10
14 Faulkner 0:10:10
10 Clark 0:10:11
4 McCloskey 0:10:18
8 Thompson 0:10:18
27 Pearson 0:10:25
73 Milne 0:10:29

SS 3 Greystoke 1

Gravel

Length 6.73 mile

No. Driver Total

7 Joel 0:17:23
18 Krizan 0:17:34
10 Clark 0:17:35
12 Hill 0:17:37
14 Faulkner 0:17:37
4 McCloskey 0:17:48
16 Sykes 0:17:48
8 Thompson 0:17:54
11 McCombie 0:17:54
6 Bainbridge 0:17:54

SS 4 High Man 1

Gravel

Length 3.33 mile

No. Driver Total

7 Joel 0:21:31
10 Clark 0:21:44
18 Krizan 0:21:45
12 Hill 0:21:47
14 Faulkner 0:21:53
1 Thorburn 0:22:00
8 Thompson 0:22:01
16 Sykes 0:22:02
3 Payne 0:22:03
11 McCombie 0:22:05

SS 5 High Man 2

Gravel

Length 3.33 mile

No. Driver Total

7 Joel 0:25:38
10 Clark 0:25:49
1 Thorburn 0:25:50
12 Hill 0:25:54
18 Krizan 0:25:54
3 Payne 0:26:02
14 Faulkner 0:26:03
8 Thompson 0:26:05
11 McCombie 0:26:10
6 Bainbridge 0:26:10

SS 6 Grizedale

Gravel

Length 12.28 mile

No. Driver Total

1 Thorburn 0:39:42
7 Joel 0:40:42
18 Krizan 0:40:50
12 Hill 0:40:55
6 Bainbridge 0:40:59
11 McCombie 0:41:00
16 Sykes 0:41:08
10 Clark 0:41:10
14 Faulkner 0:41:20
73 Milne 0:41:25

SS 7 Broughton Moor

Gravel

Length 2.29 mile

No. Driver Total

1 Thorburn 0:42:14
7 Joel 0:43:27
18 Krizan 0:43:32
12 Hill 0:43:36
11 McCombie 0:43:48
6 Bainbridge 0:43:59
14 Faulkner 0:44:05
73 Milne 0:44:08
17 Bilham 0:44:23
10 Clark 0:45:32

SS 8 Greystoke 2

Gravel

Length 6.73 mile

No. Driver Total

1 Thorburn 0:49:47
7 Joel 0:50:44
12 Hill 0:50:53
18 Krizan 0:51:05
14 Faulkner 0:51:27
17 Bilham 0:51:32
73 Milne 0:51:38
27 Pearson 0:53:09
16 Sykes 0:53:13
3 Payne 0:54:01
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9 March 2019

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

1 Euan Thorburn 4 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - - - -
3 Charles Payne 1 3 - - - - - - 1 - - 1 - 1 -
16 Richard Sykes 1 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 1 - - 1 1
18 Petr Krizan 1 - - 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 - - 1 - -
4 Connor McCloskey 1 - - - - - - - - - - 2 - - -
7 Ian Joel - 2 - 2 1 - 1 2 - - - - - - -
17 Sam Bilham - 1 3 1 1 - - - - 1 - - - - -
6 Ian Bainbridge - 1 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - - -
12 Richard Hill - - 1 1 1 2 2 1 - - - - - - -
11 Bruce McCombie - - 1 1 1 - - 1 - 2 - - - - -
8 Russ Thompson - - 1 1 - 2 1 1 - - - - - 1 -
10 Steven Clark - - - 1 3 - - - - 1 1 - - - -
14 Scott Faulkner - - - 1 - - 3 1 1 - - 1 1 - -
2 Stephen Petch - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
73 Freddie Milne - - - - - 1 1 1 - 2 2 1 - - -
5 Pat Naylor - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - -
27 Alun Pearson - - - - - - - 1 1 1 - - - - 3
9 Stephen Simpson - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - 2 1 1

102 George Lepley - - - - - - - - - - - 2 - - -
51 Rob Smith - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 -
39 James Giddings - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -
35 Mark Bentley - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -
74 Marty McKenna - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 -

104 Callum Black - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
32 Tom Coughtrie - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1

103 Chris Powell - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2019

9 March 2019

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 Hobcarton 2 Comb 3 Greystoke 1 4 High Man 1 5 High Man 2 6 Grizedale 7 Broughton Moor 8 Greystoke 2

4 3:02 18 6:51 16 7:18 1 3:55 1 3:50 1 13:52 1 2:32 3 7:04 1
7 3:05 7 6:54 17 7:19 3 4:04 3 3:59 6 14:49 3 2:39 16 7:05 2
1 3:07 17 6:55 6 7:20 8 4:07 17 4:03 11 14:50 12 2:41 17 7:09 3
2 3:08 10= 6:58 11 7:23 7 4:08 8 4:04 16 14:52 17= 2:42 7= 7:17 4
12 3:10 14= 6:58 7= 7:24 10= 4:09 6= 4:05 18 14:56 18= 2:42 12= 7:17 5
8 3:11 1= 7:00 10= 7:24 17= 4:09 10= 4:05 12 15:01 73 2:43 8 7:19 6

5= 3:12 12= 7:00 12= 7:27 12 4:10 11= 4:05 7= 15:04 8 2:44 14 7:22 7
14= 3:12 8= 7:07 14= 7:27 6= 4:11 7= 4:07 73= 15:04 7= 2:45 73 7:30 8
18= 3:12 27= 7:07 3= 7:28 11= 4:11 12= 4:07 14 15:17 14= 2:45 1= 7:33 9
9= 3:13 6= 7:14 9= 7:28 18= 4:11 18= 4:09 17 15:20 11= 2:48 18= 7:33 10

10= 3:13 16= 7:14 73 7:29 16= 4:14 73= 4:09 10 15:21 27= 2:48 27= 7:33 11
11= 3:13 3= 7:16 4 7:30 73= 4:14 14 4:10 102 15:30 51= 2:49 35 7:41 12
73= 3:13 4= 7:16 18 7:31 14 4:16 9 4:13 9 15:40 102= 2:49 74 7:45 13

3 3:15 39= 7:16 8 7:36 9 4:20 16 4:14 104 15:41 74 2:50 51 7:48 14
16 3:16 73= 7:16 27 7:44 27 4:22 103 4:21 27 15:51 9 2:51 32 7:55 15

51= 3:17 11= 7:18 1 7:58 102 4:24 19 4:24 22= 15:57 19 2:52 46 7:56 16
102= 3:17 102= 7:18 34 8:01 103 4:27 102 4:25 34= 15:57 28= 2:53 34 7:59 17
22= 3:18 62= 7:19 52 8:02 19 4:28 27 4:26 51 15:59 103= 2:53 33 8:02 18
27= 3:18 103= 7:19 38= 8:04 51 4:30 74= 4:27 38 16:00 34= 2:54 36= 8:05 19

6 3:20 9 7:21 39= 8:04 34 4:33 104= 4:27 28 16:04 105= 2:54 103= 8:05 20
38 3:21 51 7:22 19= 8:05 62 4:34 20= 4:29 19 16:09 22 2:55 52 8:06 21

31= 3:22 38= 7:23 51= 8:05 20= 4:35 34= 4:29 46 16:17 38 2:56 39 8:07 22
103= 3:22 53= 7:23 36= 8:08 22= 4:35 51= 4:29 62 16:22 46= 2:57 28 8:11 23
21= 3:23 34 7:25 103= 8:08 74= 4:35 28= 4:32 108 16:23 62= 2:57 43 8:12 24
25= 3:23 52 7:27 35 8:09 28 4:36 62= 4:32 35= 16:24 33 2:58 37 8:13 25
101= 3:23 42 7:29 102 8:10 35= 4:37 46 4:35 52= 16:24 20= 2:59 22 8:16 26
34= 3:25 21= 7:32 104 8:14 45= 4:37 35= 4:36 33 16:26 32= 2:59 45= 8:18 27
47= 3:25 22= 7:32 22= 8:15 104= 4:37 52= 4:36 74 16:29 108= 2:59 54= 8:18 28
53= 3:25 30= 7:34 25= 8:15 105= 4:37 38 4:37 105= 16:32 109= 2:59 102 8:22 29
46 3:26 33= 7:34 33 8:16 108 4:38 32= 4:38 121=  16:32 121= 2:59 105 8:23 30
52 3:27 46 7:35 46 8:17 36 4:39 33= 4:38 26= 16:37 6= 3:00 104 8:25 31

30= 3:28 25 7:39 32 8:18 26 4:40 26= 4:39 39= 16:37 35= 3:00 19 8:29 32
33= 3:28 104 7:40 74 8:19 32= 4:41 36= 4:39 45 16:38 45= 3:01 108 8:31 33
29= 3:32 35= 7:43 62 8:21 52= 4:41 37= 4:39 32 16:44 104= 3:01 109= 8:36 34
32= 3:32 44= 7:43 26= 8:24 107 4:42 39= 4:39 107= 16:45 52= 3:03 110= 8:36 35
62= 3:32 32  7:44 53= 8:24 33= 4:44 43= 4:39 110= 16:45 107= 3:03 64 8:43 36
49 3:33 36 7:45 43= 8:25 46= 4:44 45= 4:39 37 16:47 110= 3:03 107 8:44 37

35= 3:34 61 7:46 56= 8:25 37= 4:45 105= 4:39 54 16:51 37= 3:04 59 8:45 38
44= 3:34 49 7:49 28= 8:28 38= 4:45 22= 4:40 109 16:53 39= 3:04 41= 8:50 39
56= 3:34 121 7:50 64= 8:28 43= 4:45 107= 4:40 36 16:57 54= 3:04 67= 8:50 40
104= 3:34 43= 7:51 61 8:29 56 4:46 108= 4:40 20 17:04 36 3:05 121 9:01 41
26= 3:35 45= 7:51 44 8:35 44 4:47 54 4:42 41=  17:15 112 3:06 62= 9:12 42
43= 3:35 19 7:52 45 8:36 121 4:48 41= 4:43 44= 17:15 115 3:07 115= 9:12 43
19 3:37 26= 7:53 37 8:39 109= 4:51 56= 4:43 64=  17:15 117 3:10 112 9:23 44

55= 3:38 64= 7:53 20 8:47 110= 4:51 44= 4:44 65=  17:15 41 3:11 65 9:26 45
106= 3:38 69= 7:53 105 8:48 61 4:52 121= 4:44 67=  17:15 64 3:12 20= 9:27 46

20 3:40 74 7:54 122 8:50 54 4:53 109 4:47 69=  17:15 56= 3:14 124= 9:27 47
48 3:41 108 7:56 108 8:51 112 4:57 61 4:50 103 17:31 67= 3:14 119 9:45 48
36 3:42 28 8:01 121 8:52 64 4:59 112 4:51 112=  17:49 122= 3:14 122 9:54 49

54= 3:43 56 8:04 59 8:53 41 5:00 110 4:54 115= 17:49 59 3:17 117 10:20 50
57= 3:43 111 8:06 109 9:00 39 5:03 69 4:55 117=  17:49 43= 3:18 70 10:27 51
64= 3:43 107 8:09 67 9:01 69 5:05 64 4:56 119=  17:49 119= 3:18 126 10:42 52
28= 3:44 105 8:13 112 9:02 117= 5:07 119 5:00 122=  17:49 124 3:25 44 11:09 53
61= 3:44 109 8:18 107 9:03 119= 5:07 117 5:04 124=  17:49 65 3:32 54
108= 3:44 67= 8:21 116 9:06 67= 5:15 115 5:05 3 18:16 44 3:38 55
121= 3:44 115= 8:21 119 9:07 115= 5:15 122 5:06 59 18:54 126 3:46 56
45= 3:45 54 8:22 54 9:11 122 5:17 59= 5:09 43 19:10 70 3:50 57
107= 3:45 37 8:23 125 9:12 124 5:22 67= 5:09 70 20:54 10 4:22 58

37 3:46 110 8:24 110 9:15 65 5:31 124 5:23 56 21:03 16 5:00 59
39= 3:48 20 8:25 117 9:21 70 5:49 65 5:26 126 21:08 60
111= 3:48 29 8:30 65 9:27 53= 5:56 70 5:36 8 25:00 61

Notional times are shown as  12:34 .
Issued at 19:45 on 9 March 2019 16 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services



Malcolm Wilson Rally 2019

9 March 2019

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 Hobcarton 2 Comb 3 Greystoke 1 4 High Man 1 5 High Man 2 6 Grizedale 7 Broughton Moor 8 Greystoke 2

67= 3:51 112= 8:34 63 9:39 126= 5:56 126 5:59 62
69= 3:51 119= 8:34 124 9:42 59 6:00 63
118 3:53 59 8:35 115 9:45 64
105 3:54 116 8:36 41= 10:14 65
17 3:55 122 8:39 70= 10:14 66
110 3:57 125 8:44 123 10:18 67
42 3:58 65 8:56 126 10:39 68
74 3:59 117 9:05 69
116 4:00 63 9:13 70

109= 4:01 124 9:40 71
115= 4:01 70 10:01 72
59 4:08 123 10:03 73

40= 4:09 41 10:22 74
65= 4:09 126 10:42 75
119= 4:09 76
117 4:10 77
63 4:13 78

125 4:16 79
124 4:21 80
70 4:26 81

123 4:32 82
112 4:34 83
122 4:39 84
114 4:47 85
126 5:16 86
23= 6:00 87
41= 6:00 88
113= 6:00 89
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2019

9 March 2019

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 Hobcarton 2 Comb 3 Greystoke 1 4 High Man 1 5 High Man 2 6 Grizedale 7 Broughton Moor 8 Greystoke 2

4 0:03:02 7 0:09:59 7 0:17:23 7 0:21:31 7 0:25:38 1 0:39:42 1 0:42:14 1 0:49:471
7 0:03:05 18 0:10:03 18 0:17:34 10 0:21:44 10 0:25:49 7 0:40:42 7 0:43:27 7 0:50:442
1 0:03:07 1 0:10:07 10 0:17:35 18 0:21:45 1 0:25:50 18 0:40:50 18 0:43:32 12 0:50:533
2 0:03:08 12 0:10:10 12 0:17:37 12 0:21:47 12 0:25:54 12 0:40:55 12 0:43:36 18 0:51:054
12 0:03:10 14 0:10:10 14 0:17:37 14 0:21:53 18 0:25:54 6 0:40:59 11 0:43:48 14 0:51:275
8 0:03:11 10 0:10:11 4 0:17:48 1 0:22:00 3 0:26:02 11 0:41:00 6 0:43:59 17 0:51:326

5= 0:03:12 4 0:10:18 16 0:17:48 8 0:22:01 14 0:26:03 16 0:41:08 14 0:44:05 73 0:51:387
14= 0:03:12 8 0:10:18 8 0:17:54 16 0:22:02 8 0:26:05 10 0:41:10 73 0:44:08 27 0:53:098
18= 0:03:12 27 0:10:25 11 0:17:54 3 0:22:03 11 0:26:10 14 0:41:20 17 0:44:23 16 0:53:139
9= 0:03:13 73 0:10:29 6 0:17:54 11 0:22:05 6 0:26:10 73 0:41:25 10 0:45:32 3 0:54:0110

10= 0:03:13 16 0:10:30 73 0:17:58 6 0:22:05 16 0:26:16 17 0:41:41 27 0:45:36 102 0:54:1511
11= 0:03:13 11 0:10:31 3 0:17:59 73 0:22:12 73 0:26:21 27 0:42:48 102 0:45:53 51 0:54:1912
73= 0:03:13 3 0:10:31 9 0:18:02 17 0:22:18 17 0:26:21 102 0:43:04 9 0:46:06 34 0:54:4313

3 0:03:15 9 0:10:34 1 0:18:05 27 0:22:31 27 0:26:57 9 0:43:15 16 0:46:08 22 0:55:2814
16 0:03:16 6 0:10:34 27 0:18:09 102 0:23:09 102 0:27:34 51 0:43:42 51 0:46:31 104 0:55:3915

51= 0:03:17 102 0:10:35 17 0:18:09 51 0:23:14 9 0:27:35 34 0:43:50 34 0:46:44 35 0:55:4416
102= 0:03:17 51 0:10:39 51 0:18:44 103 0:23:16 103 0:27:37 38 0:44:10 3 0:46:57 52 0:55:4617
22= 0:03:18 103 0:10:41 102 0:18:45 9 0:23:22 51 0:27:43 104 0:44:13 38 0:47:06 46 0:55:4718
27= 0:03:18 38 0:10:44 38 0:18:48 34 0:23:24 34 0:27:53 22 0:44:17 22 0:47:12 19 0:55:5619

6 0:03:20 53 0:10:48 103 0:18:49 38 0:23:33 38 0:28:10 3 0:44:18 104 0:47:14 103 0:56:0620
38 0:03:21 22 0:10:50 34 0:18:51 52 0:23:37 52 0:28:13 19 0:44:35 19 0:47:27 33 0:56:0621

31= 0:03:22 34 0:10:50 52 0:18:56 22 0:23:40 62 0:28:18 52 0:44:37 62 0:47:37 74 0:56:1822
103= 0:03:22 17 0:10:50 22 0:19:05 62 0:23:46 22 0:28:20 62 0:44:40 52 0:47:40 28 0:56:2923
21= 0:03:23 62 0:10:51 39 0:19:08 46 0:24:02 19 0:28:26 46 0:44:54 46 0:47:51 39 0:56:3824
25= 0:03:23 52 0:10:54 53 0:19:12 33 0:24:02 104 0:28:32 35 0:45:03 103 0:48:01 62 0:56:4925
101= 0:03:23 21 0:10:55 62 0:19:12 19 0:24:02 46 0:28:37 33 0:45:06 35 0:48:03 36 0:57:0026
34= 0:03:25 46 0:11:01 25 0:19:17 35 0:24:03 35 0:28:39 103 0:45:08 33 0:48:04 45 0:57:2527
47= 0:03:25 25 0:11:02 46 0:19:18 104 0:24:05 33 0:28:40 28 0:45:25 28 0:48:18 108 0:57:4228
53= 0:03:25 30= 0:11:02 33 0:19:18 39 0:24:11 39 0:28:50 39 0:45:27 39 0:48:31 105 0:58:0029
46 0:03:26 33= 0:11:02 35 0:19:26 36 0:24:14 32 0:28:53 32 0:45:37 74 0:48:33 37 0:58:1630
52 0:03:27 39 0:11:04 104 0:19:28 32 0:24:15 36 0:28:53 74 0:45:43 32 0:48:36 121 0:58:3031

30= 0:03:28 104 0:11:14 32 0:19:34 26 0:24:32 26 0:29:11 26 0:45:48 36 0:48:55 107 0:58:5132
33= 0:03:28 32 0:11:16 19 0:19:34 43 0:24:36 74 0:29:14 36 0:45:50 45 0:49:07 54 0:59:0433
29= 0:03:32 35= 0:11:17 36 0:19:35 44 0:24:39 43 0:29:15 45 0:46:06 108 0:49:11 64 0:59:0934
32= 0:03:32 44= 0:11:17 43 0:19:51 74 0:24:47 28 0:29:21 108 0:46:12 121 0:49:29 109 0:59:2535
62= 0:03:32 49 0:11:22 44 0:19:52 56 0:24:49 44 0:29:23 121 0:46:30 105 0:49:37 20 0:59:2636
49 0:03:33 43 0:11:26 26 0:19:52 28 0:24:49 45 0:29:28 44 0:46:38 20 0:49:59 110 0:59:4537

35= 0:03:34 36 0:11:27 61 0:19:59 45 0:24:49 56 0:29:32 105 0:46:43 37 0:50:03 43 0:59:5538
44= 0:03:34 42 0:11:27 56 0:20:03 61 0:24:51 61 0:29:41 37 0:46:59 107 0:50:07 67 1:00:5639
56= 0:03:34 26 0:11:28 64 0:20:04 64 0:25:03 108 0:29:49 20 0:47:00 44 0:50:16 8 1:01:0840
104= 0:03:34 19 0:11:29 45 0:20:12 53 0:25:08 20 0:29:56 107 0:47:04 64 0:50:26 44 1:01:2541
26= 0:03:35 61 0:11:30 74 0:20:12 108 0:25:09 121 0:29:58 64 0:47:14 54 0:50:46 112 1:02:1642
43= 0:03:35 121 0:11:34 28 0:20:13 121 0:25:14 64 0:29:59 54 0:47:42 109 0:50:49 115 1:02:3543
19 0:03:37 64 0:11:36 121 0:20:26 20 0:25:27 105 0:30:11 109 0:47:50 110 0:51:09 119 1:02:4944

55= 0:03:38 45 0:11:36 108 0:20:31 105 0:25:32 37 0:30:12 110 0:48:06 43 0:51:43 122 1:03:2845
106= 0:03:38 56 0:11:38 37 0:20:48 37 0:25:33 107 0:30:19 43 0:48:25 67 0:52:06 59 1:03:4146

20 0:03:40 108 0:11:40 20 0:20:52 107 0:25:39 54 0:30:51 67 0:48:52 112 0:52:53 65 1:03:4247
48 0:03:41 69 0:11:44 105 0:20:55 54 0:26:09 109 0:30:57 119 0:49:46 119 0:53:04 117 1:05:0648
36 0:03:42 28 0:11:45 107 0:20:57 109 0:26:10 110 0:31:21 112 0:49:47 115 0:53:23 124 1:05:0949

54= 0:03:43 74 0:11:53 67 0:21:13 110 0:26:27 67 0:31:37 115 0:50:16 122 0:53:34 70 1:11:1750
57= 0:03:43 107 0:11:54 54 0:21:16 67 0:26:28 119 0:31:57 122 0:50:20 8 0:53:49 126 1:14:0851
64= 0:03:43 111 0:11:54 109 0:21:19 119 0:26:57 112 0:31:58 56 0:50:35 56 0:53:49 41 1:15:3552
28= 0:03:44 29 0:12:02 110 0:21:36 112 0:27:07 115 0:32:27 65 0:50:44 65 0:54:1653
61= 0:03:44 20 0:12:05 59 0:21:36 115 0:27:22 122 0:32:31 8 0:51:05 117 0:54:4654
108= 0:03:44 54 0:12:05 116 0:21:42 122 0:27:25 59 0:32:45 117 0:51:36 59 0:54:5655
121= 0:03:44 105 0:12:07 119 0:21:50 59 0:27:36 117 0:32:47 59 0:51:39 124 0:55:4256
45= 0:03:45 37 0:12:09 115 0:22:07 117 0:27:43 65 0:33:29 124 0:52:17 70 1:00:5057
107= 0:03:45 67 0:12:12 122 0:22:08 65 0:28:03 124 0:34:28 70 0:57:00 126 1:03:2658

37 0:03:46 109 0:12:19 112 0:22:10 124 0:29:05 70 0:36:06 126 0:59:40 41 1:06:4559
39= 0:03:48 110 0:12:21 125 0:22:12 70 0:30:30 126 0:38:32 41 1:03:3460
111= 0:03:48 115 0:12:22 65 0:22:32 126 0:32:33 41 0:46:1961
67= 0:03:51 116 0:12:36 117 0:22:36 41 0:41:3662
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2019

9 March 2019

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 Hobcarton 2 Comb 3 Greystoke 1 4 High Man 1 5 High Man 2 6 Grizedale 7 Broughton Moor 8 Greystoke 2

69= 0:03:51 59 0:12:43 63 0:23:0563
118 0:03:53 119 0:12:43 124 0:23:4364
105 0:03:54 125 0:13:00 70 0:24:4165
17 0:03:55 65 0:13:05 123 0:24:5366
110 0:03:57 112 0:13:08 41 0:26:3667
42 0:03:58 117 0:13:15 126 0:26:3768
74 0:03:59 122 0:13:1869
116 0:04:00 63 0:13:2670

109= 0:04:01 124 0:14:0171
115= 0:04:01 70 0:14:2772
59 0:04:08 123 0:14:3573

40= 0:04:09 126 0:15:5874
65= 0:04:09 41 0:16:2275
119= 0:04:0976
117 0:04:1077
63 0:04:1378

125 0:04:1679
124 0:04:2180
70 0:04:2681

123 0:04:3282
112 0:04:3483
122 0:04:3984
114 0:04:4785
126 0:05:1686
23= 0:06:0087
41= 0:06:0088

Issued at 19:45 on 9 March 2019 19 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services


